CISTRO TELELINK LIMITED

CIN No: L19201MP1992PLC006925 206, AirenHeights, AB Road, Indore 452010, Madhya Pradesh Tel No.:0731-2555022; Fax No.:0731-2555722

> Email ID-cistrotelelink@gmail.com Website: www.cistrotelelink.net

Date: 28th September, 2019

To,
Department of Corporate Service (DCS-CRD),

BSE Limited
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

Sub: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: Scrip Code 531775 (CISTRO TELELINK LIMITED)

Dear Sir,

In terms of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 enclosed is the brief on amendments to the Memorandum of Association (MOA) of the Company as approved by the shareholders at the 27TH Annual General Meeting of the Company held on Friday,27TH September, 2019. Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Yours faithfully,

FOR CISTRO TELELINK LIMITED

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA

DIRECTOR

DIN: 00369461

Encl.: As above

CISTRO TELELINK LIMITED

CIN No: L19201MP1992PLC006925

206, AirenHeights, AB Road, Indore 452010, Madhya Pradesh Tel No.:0731-2555022; Fax No.:0731-2555722

> Email ID-cistrotelelink@gmail.com Website: www.cistrotelelink.net

Members at their 27th Annual General Meeting held on 27th September, 2019 have approved the Alteration of Memorandum of Association

"RESOLVEDTHAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 4 and Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other applicable provisions read with the rules and regulations made there under including any amendment, re-enactment or statutory modification thereof, approval of the members be and is hereby accorded to amend the Memorandum of Association of the Company by deleting the Object Clauses of the Company mentioned under Clause III (C) - Other Objects and all the clauses shall be renumbered from 1 to 23 (both inclusive) of revised Memorandum of Association of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT in accordance with the Table A of the Schedule I of the Act, the Clause III (A) and III (B) of the Memorandum of Association of the Company, be renamed as under:

Clause III (A) - The Main Object To Be Pursued By The Company Is:

Clause III (B) - Matters which are necessary for furtherance of the objects specified in Clause III (A) are:

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT any Director of the Company be and are hereby severally authorized to do all such acts, deeds, matters and things as may be deemed proper, necessary, or expedient, including filing the requisite forms with Ministry of Corporate Affairs or submission of documents with any other authority, for the purpose of giving effect to this Resolution and for matters connected therewith or incidental thereto."

// CERTIFIED TO BE TRUE //

FOR CISTRO TELELINK LIMITED

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA

DIRECTOR

DIN: 00369461